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Purchasing Office Solicitation No.:

2019-014 - professional engineering and design services for water, wastewater, and
water reclamation projects

Tier:

Tiers 1-4

Notice to submitters published in the
Williamson Herald on:

1/31/19

Number of potential submitters that were
notified of / that submitted a submittal in
response to this request for submittals:

13/16

Date and time submittal due and publicly opened:

3/7/19 2:00 PM

Present at opening of submittals:

Ben Butler of Hethcoat & Davis, Inc.; and Leslie Pewitt, Suzanne Ward and Brian
Wilcox of the City of Franklin Purchasing Office

Target meeting of BOMA at which
recommendation is scheduled to be considered:

5/28/19

Submittals received from:

Does the respondent
firm take any

Does the submittal  exceptions to the
include all required City's procurement

documents?

solicitation?

Tiers for which firm
competed / is
recommended:

Payment
terms:

Submittal is
valid and
may be
accepted
through:

AECOM Technical Services, Inc.

1000 Corporate Centre Drive

Franklin, TN 37067

Christopher Hammer, PE, Project Manager
615-419-4769

chris.hammer@aecom.com

Yes

1,2,3,4/1,2,3,4

net 30
days

6/30/2019

Arcadis U.S., Inc.

1210 Premier Drive, Suite 200
Chattanooga, TN 37421

Patrick Flannelly, PE, Executive Vice Pres.
423-954-8707
patrick.flannelly@arcadis.com

Yes

1,4/0

net 30
days

6/30/2019

Barge Design Solutions, Inc.

615 3rd Avenue South, Suite 700
Nashville, Tennessee 37210

Paula E. Harris, Executive Vice President
615-252-4312
paula.harris@bargedesign.com

Yes

2,3,4/3

net 30
days

6/30/2019

CDM Smith Inc.

210 25th Avenue North, Suite 1102
Nashville, TN 37203

Zack A. Daniel, PE

Associate / Client Service Leader
615-320-3161
danielza@cdmsmith.com

Yes

1,2,3,4/2,3,4

net 30
days

6/30/2019

“Shaded

ittals are r
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Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc.

325 Seaboard Lane, Suite 170
Franklin, TN 37067

Eric Gardner, Senior Project Manager
615-979-4382

egardner@cecinc.com

Yes

1,2,3,4/1

net 30
days

10/1/2019

Civil Infrastructure Associates, LLC

307 Hickerson Drive

Murfreesboro, TN 37129

Linda Sullivan, PE, President
615-663-7678; 615-516-2852 mobile
Isullivan@cia-engineers.com

Yes

net 30
days

8/30/2019

Fisher & Arnold, Inc.

9180 Crestwyn Hills Drive

Memphis, TN 38125

Matthew Regenold, PE, Manager-Nashville
615-353-1340
mregenold@fisherarnold.com

Yes

1,2/0

net 30
days

6/30/2019

Goodwyn Mills Cawood (GMC)

Randy Perry, PE, VP of Engineering

3310 West End Ave, Suite 420

Nashville, TN 37203

Randy Perry, PE, Vice Pres. of Engineering
615-333-7200

randy.perry@gmcnetwork.com

Yes

3,4/0

net 30
days

6/30/2020
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Gresham Smith

222 Second Avenue South, Suite 1400
Nashville, TN 37201-2308

Craig S. Parker, P.E., ENV SP

Senior Vice President

615-770-8540
craig.parker@greshamsmith.com

Yes

2,3,4/2,3,4

net 30
days

6/30/2019

GRW Engineers, Inc. (GRW)

404 BNA Drive

Nashville, TN 37217

Jim Hilborn, PE, Vice President
615-366-1600
jhilborn@grwinc.com

Yes

1,2,3,4/0

net 30
days

3/7/2020

Hazen and Sawyer

545 Mainstream Drive, Suite 320
Nashville, TN 37228

Scott Woodard, Vice President
615-783-1515
swoodard@hazenandsawyer.com

Yes

1,2,3,4/1,2,3,4

net 30
days

12/31/2019

HDR Engineering, Inc.

750 Old Hickory Blvd.
Building One, Suite 200
Brentwood, TN 37027

Brian H. Trotter, Vice President
629-228-7502

brian.trotter@hdrinc.com

Yes

1,2,3,4/0

net 30
days

6/30/2019
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Does the submittal  exceptions to the Tiers for which firm may be
include all required City's procurement competed / is Payment  accepted
Submittals received from: documents? solicitation? recommended: terms: through:
Hethcoat & Davis, Inc.
278 Franklin Rd., Suite 200
Brentwood, TN 37027
Keith Davis, PE, Secretary Yes No 1,2,3,4/1,2 net30 o019
615-577-4300 or 615-604-6727 (cell) days
keith.davis@hdengr.com
Hussey Gay Bell Nashville, LLC
4117 Hillsboro Pike, Suire 206
Nashville, TN 37215
Robert D. Stigall, PE, President Yes No 1,2,4/0 net30 630019
615-460-7515 days
rstigal 1 @husseygaybell.com
Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc.
One Vantage Way, Suite B-400 No
Nashville, TN 37228 (missing the submittal form,
Jason Griffin, PE CZF Affidavit of Non- Not indicated 1,2,3,4/0 . I.\]Ot Not indicated
i R . ollusion and COF [ indicated
Client Service Leader & Manager of Projects Affidavit of Title VI
615-254-6002 Compliance)
jason.griffin@jacobs.com
Neel-Schaffer, Inc.
210 25th Ave. North, Suite 800
Nashville, TN 37203
Richard H. Sullivan, PE, Assoc. DBIA Yes No 1,2,3,4/1 “;;;: 6/30/2019

VP / Tennessee Operations Manager
615-383-8420

richard.sullivan@neel-schaffer.com

“Shaded

ittals are r




